he 2 2 0

May 10, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated April 29, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer JOSE CAESAR A. RADAZA,
Butuan City DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
2 Project Description
YUACS No. 310106100645000
?oject ID: POO501878MN
: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - _ASset | OO¥. Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Rehahjlitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Ddmaged | Preservation Rehabilitation/ _Reconstruction/ Upgrading of
Paved Roads - Terffary Roads == | Damageg'Paved Roads - Tertigrf Roads
Bﬁ;n-@ty-l‘-‘lalaybalay Rd - K1252 + 000 - K1252 + 050 Bugap—City-Malaybalay Rd - K1252 + 030.50 - K1252 + 125.00
_~Type of Work/ Type of Work/ i — .
1 Pphysical Target Unit Cost Allocation d/ Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
- Reconstruction CW1-Reconstruction
sy R 20,648,600.00/ | P 2,064,860.00 w m““;{?f? £10,925,185.19/ | P 2,064,860.00
10 lane km ledn A89 lane km |y 21€ KT _—
— oral ¥ et
< EAO - £42,140.00 EAO v £ 42,140.00
Total: £ 2,107,000.00 Total: #2,107,000.00
Justification:

Modification is requested due to the following:

and Detailed Unit Price

« The decrease of unit cost of the reconstruction to concrete pavement from P20.6486M/lane-km to P10.92518m/lane-km was the result
of the actual calculated standard unit cost of reconstruction to concrete pavement project based on approved Pans, Program of Works

Analysis and is less than the standard unit cost per lane/km for national highways.

e The decreased unit cost caused the physical target of the project to increase from 0.10 lane-km to 0.189 lane-km.

s The change of station limits from K1252 + 000 - K1252 + 050 to K1252 + 030.50 - K1252 + 125.00, was made to accommodate
the change of the physical target of the project, based on the validation of the defects on the pavement section.

—

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

< ARPROVEDDISAPPROVED:
K A e =7 Vi g

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.3 LDAM/LCA/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

DTN

WIN1E02338



